502582906 11/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2628969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND THOMPSON	11/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WD THOMPSON INC. D/B/A/ BEACH RAKER	
Street Address:	220 NE 13TH STREET	
City:	POMPANO BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14089944	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 561-543-0126
Email: flanderip@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FERRIS H LANDER INC

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 31166

Address Line 4: PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1088U-001 (61195)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FERRIS H. LANDER
Signature:	/Ferris H. Lander/
Date:	11/26/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=1088U_001-Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=1088U_001-Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 14

PATENT REEL: 031676 FRAME: 0694 Attorney Docket No.: 1088U-001 (61195)

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. Application

WHEREAS,

1. Raymond THOMPSON residing at 1608 SW 13th Ct., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312 and a citizen of the United States of America;

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") has made an invention and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 26, 2013, for this invention, which application is entitled **TURTLE FRIENDLY BEACH CLEANING DEVICE** and which has been given Serial Number 14/089,944;

AND WHEREAS **WD** Thompson Inc. d/b/a/ Beach Raker (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Florida, and having an office and place of business at 220 NE 13th Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33060, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that THE UNDERSIGNED, its executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

THE UNDERSIGNED her	reby authorizes and requests t	the insertion in the following parenthetical
(Application No	, filed) the application number and filing date
of said application when su	ach information is known if s	uch information is not already provided herein.

As one of the UNDERSIGNED and as an above-named inventor, I also hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe I am the original and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original joint inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of a claimed invention in the application; and

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001

by fine or in	nprisonment of no	ot more than five (5) years, or both.	
IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOI	F, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto s	et its hand on the date indicated
Raymond T Printed Nan		Signature Line Signature	11-21/13 Date
	galization or other	witness required on behalf of the ASSIGNEE:	
1/20 / Date	/ <u>3</u> Signature		
Date	Timothy Green	er	
	Printed Name		
	President		
	Title or Position	1	

Attorney Docket No.: 1088U-001 (61195)

2/2